

Quality Policy

Regal Components AB offers automation solutions in motor systems and sensor systems to industrial companies.

At Regal Components AB, we strive to deliver products and services of the highest quality that meet or exceed our customers' expectations. Our quality policy focuses on continuous improvement and customer satisfaction.

Our Commitments

- We always put our customers first and strive to understand and meet their needs, requirements, and expectations. We work to build long-term relationships based on trust and reliability.
- We are dedicated to continuous improvements of our processes, products, and services.
- Our employees are our greatest asset. We invest in their education and development to ensure they have the competence and motivation required to deliver quality in everything they do.
- We maintain and improve our internal processes to ensure efficiency and quality in our delivery.
- We evaluate the quality work of new and existing suppliers.
- Our leadership promotes a culture of quality and responsibility. Our goals and strategies are clearly communicated.

By adhering to this quality policy, Regal Components AB is committed to delivering products of high quality.

Uppsala 2024-10-11

Pär Gustafsson Managing Director Regal Components AB

Regal Components AB Lefflersgatan 1 SE 754 50 Uppsala

www.regal.se info@regal.se

Regal Components AB is part of Axel Johnson International, a global industrial group of more than 200 companies in 30 countries. Axel Johnson International is part of the Swedish family-owned corporate group Axel Johnson. www.axinter.com